Shri Arun Katare, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri Arvind Agrawal, Advocate for the Insurance Company. 
Parties  agreed  to  settle  the  dispute  by  enhancing  the

amount of compensation already awarded by the Claims Tribunal
by a further sum of Rs.12,000/-  (Rs. Twelve Thousand only).
The enhanced amount shall be paid by the Insurance Company
to the claimant(s) within a period of two months from the date
of receipt  of a copy of this settlement.  In case the enhanced
amount  is  not  paid  within  a  period  of  two  months,  the